

Name:

Address:



ET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Engineering, Ltd.

Kanagawa-ken, Japan

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOLL

103661726

hal documents or copy thereof.

Hitachi Information & Teleommunication

2-3-3, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi,

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list

(1) Hitachi Information & Communication Engineering, Ltd

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X)

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

(X) Application(s) No.: 11/729,898

Filing Date: March 28, 2007

International Application No.:

International Filing Date:

() Yes (X) No

Nature of conveyance:

- () Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- (X) Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

March 8, 2013

Issue Date: July 7, 2009

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

(X) Patent No.: 7,557,357

Additional numbers attached? ()

Enclosed

Yes (X)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Yasuo Muramatsu

MURAMATSU & ASSOCIATES

Internal Address: Suite 310 Street Address: 114 Pacifica

City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618 Attorney's Docket No.: OKAMOTO.013AUS

Deposit account number: 8.

> Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Yasuo Muramatsu

Name of Person Signing

38,684

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

09/11/2013 HTON11 00000013 7557357

01 FC:8021

40.00

8/29/2013

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRS-OK13.AN2 082913

Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Engineering, Ltd.

Products & Technologies

Site Top About Us News Releases

Sitemap Contact Us

News Releases

News Releases

Information contained in this news release is current as of the date of the press announcement, but may be subject to change without prior notice.

Appointment of Name for New Integrated Company to Run ICT System Engineering Business and New President

Tokyo, March 8, 2013 - Hitachi, Ltd. (TSE: 6501) and its wholly owned two subsidiaries operating Hitachi's Information & Telecommunication Systems Company related businesses, Hitachi Information & Communication Engineering, Ltd. and Hitachi Computer Peripherals Co., Ltd., today announced the appointment of name for new integrated company to run ICT System Engineering Business, which will be formed by the merger of Hitachi Information & Communication Engineering and Hitachi Computer Peripherals on April 1, 2013, and also announced the appointment of new president.

New Company Name

Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Engineering, Ltd.

Overview of New Company

Headquarters	Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa		
Businesses	Development, design, manufacturing, sale and repair of products related to ICT systems such as servers, storage and networks Development, design, manufacturing and sale of ICT equipment, ICT systems, software, and production facilities and equipment, and provision of ancillary services, etc.		
Representative	Minoru Kosuge, President		
Capital Stock	1,000 million yen		
Employees	Approximately 3,600		
Shareholder (Shareholding)	Hitachi, Ltd. (100%)		

Biography of New President

Minoru Kosuge

Date of Birth	February 13, 1958		
Education	March, 1980	Graduated from Faculty of Engineering, The University of Tokyo	
Business Experience	April 2012	President of Hitachi Information & Communication Engineering, Ltd.	
	April 2010	Chief Operating Officer of Platform Business, Information & Telecommunication Systems Company, Hitachi, Ltd.	
	April 2009	President of Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Systems Global Holding Corporation	
	May 2007	Chief Executive Officer of Hitachi Data Systems Corporation	
	March	General Manager of Disk Array Systems Division,	

PATENT

REEL: 031304 FRAME: 0599

,	2003	Information & Telecommunication Systems Group, Hitachi, Ltd.
þ	April 1980	Joined Hitachi, Ltd.(Odawara Works)

page top

About Hitachi, Ltd.

Hitachi, Ltd. (TSE: 6501), headquartered in Tokyo, Japan, is a leading global electronics company with approximately 320,000 employees worldwide. Fiscal 2011 (ended March 31, 2012) consolidated revenues totaled 9,665 billion yen (\$117.8 billion). Hitachi will focus more than ever on the Social Innovation Business, which includes information and telecommunication systems, power systems, environmental, industrial and transportation systems, and social and urban systems, as well as the sophisticated materials and key devices that support them. For more information on Hitachi, please visit the company's website at http://www.hitachi.com.

page top

Terms of Use | Privacy Policy

@ Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Engineering, Ltd. 2013. All rights reserved.

PATENT REEL: 031304 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 09/03/2013